
2022 University of Wisconsin Platteville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-22   Conf: 11-17   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (264), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (4), Katterhagen (1), Kelso (1), McLaughlin (1), Molitor (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Adams (1), Mullins (1), Pullara (1), Sunnquist (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Sunnquist (9), Katterhagen (6), 8 (4), McLaughlin (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Bixby 2, Buono 1, Hoppert
1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-165), Sunnquist (33-38), Katterhagen (22-26), Heidorf (15-18), 8 (9-9), Greco (8-10), Lieb (8-8),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Krist, Ross .374 30-30 123 36 46 8 0 8 26 78 .634 19 1 18 1 .458 1 3 0-1 49 4 2 .964
27 Wegner, Jake .352 28-26 108 29 38 7 0 4 23 57 .528 9 3 35 2 .417 0 2 2-2 20 3 2 .920
4 Kelso, Jonathan .343 24-24 99 19 34 7 1 7 23 64 .646 15 2 13 2 .436 1 0 11-14 84 2 1 .989
10 McLaughlin, Mitchell .329 25-19 73 15 24 2 0 0 11 26 .356 9 1 5 2 .400 2 1 0-0 29 31 3 .952
6 McCoy, Zach .316 24-23 76 13 24 3 0 5 26 42 .553 11 5 12 3 .426 2 0 0-0 23 53 10 .884
32 Molitor, Wyatt .291 28-26 117 24 34 5 0 2 16 45 .385 7 2 13 2 .339 1 0 1-2 201 10 4 .981
9 Brickey, Joe .500 4-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
25 Gillund, Garrett .417 5-5 12 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .417 0 1 1 0 .462 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
17 Adams, Jason .378 12-10 37 8 14 2 0 0 3 16 .432 4 1 6 1 .442 1 2 0-2 0 0 0 .000
28 Katterhagen, Brady .341 14-13 44 8 15 4 0 0 9 19 .432 7 2 7 1 .453 0 0 0-0 94 9 1 .990
5 Mullins, Grant .333 5-5 18 4 6 0 2 0 3 10 .556 2 1 7 0 .409 1 0 1-1 6 8 0 1.000
1 Sunnquist, Dillon .320 17-13 50 6 16 4 0 0 8 20 .400 3 0 11 0 .358 0 1 0-0 104 11 0 1.000
23 Pullara, Austin .320 9-5 25 7 8 0 0 0 3 8 .320 2 2 8 0 .414 0 0 1-1 8 7 1 .938
2 Espinoza, Ben .317 17-14 63 14 20 3 0 1 7 26 .413 4 2 16 0 .371 1 1 0-0 29 0 2 .935
8 8 .300 4-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 2 1 .385 1 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
24 Collins, Jordan .275 14-13 40 9 11 2 0 0 7 13 .325 8 3 16 2 .423 1 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
40 Higa, Slate .269 23-20 67 7 18 1 1 0 10 21 .313 4 1 14 0 .315 1 3 0-1 25 42 6 .918
31 Tsouras, Chris .250 5-1 8 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .625 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Zakula, Andrew .200 11-3 20 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .250 1 1 6 0 .261 1 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
7 Hopkins, Hunter .184 13-11 38 5 7 2 0 0 3 9 .237 4 4 13 1 .326 0 0 0-0 11 31 9 .824
21 Gutschow, Adam .133 11-8 30 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .167 4 1 15 0 .257 0 1 0-0 9 14 5 .821
36 Dutton, Riley .100 12-5 20 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 1 1 11 1 .182 0 1 0-0 9 6 1 .938
3 Robinson, Griffin .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
18 Armstrong, Gage .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .310 31-31 1087 216 337 52 4 28 189 481 .443 117 35 237 19 .390 14 15 17-25 771 262 59 .946
Opponents .284 31-31 1052 257 299 50 8 27 228 446 .424 182 53 221 5 .410 16 9 71-83 782 284 49 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Gutschow, Adam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
26 Bixby, Isaac 4.11 2-0 7 4 0 0-0 0 35.0 36 23 16 9 38 4 1 3 .252 4 4 0 1 0
20 Hoppert, Brady 4.22 2-0 9 4 0 0-0 1 32.0 30 18 15 16 30 4 1 1 .248 9 7 1 1 0
34 Heidorf, Parker 5.50 1-2 8 7 0 0-0 0 34.1 40 29 21 25 30 12 1 1 .290 7 7 0 3 1
13 Greco, Michael 5.52 1-3 7 7 0 0-0 0 29.1 32 25 18 21 26 8 0 4 .269 5 11 0 2 2
16 Hernandez, Sam 5.65 3-3 9 2 0 0-0 1 28.2 35 27 18 19 23 1 1 3 .289 5 3 0 3 0
14 Jennings, Nate 6.35 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 2 22.2 28 19 16 12 8 4 0 3 .289 3 4 0 0 1
38 Hubbard, Brady 8.49 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 10 12 11 10 14 2 1 0 .233 4 6 0 0 1
30 Buono, Dominic 10.00 0-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 11 10 10 10 3 0 0 .257 2 1 0 0 0
19 Schneider, Jake 10.06 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 19 21 19 15 12 4 0 1 .284 3 2 2 3 1
12 Yance, Andres 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 8 6 4 6 0 0 2 .304 0 2 0 0 0
15 Lieb, Zach 14.33 0-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 26 27 26 15 12 3 1 4 .361 2 3 0 0 1
45 Paulson, Conner 17.18 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 7 7 6 0 3 0 0 .250 2 2 1 1 0
33 Jesse Jr., Rich 17.28 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 20 16 12 8 1 1 4 .350 5 1 0 1 2
10 McLaughlin, Mitchell 21.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
36 Dutton, Riley 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
43 Steidl, Brody 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.32 11-19 93 31 0 1 4 257.0 299 257 209 182 221 50 8 27 .284 51 53 4 16 9
Opponents 6.39 19-11 101 31 3 0 5 260.2 337 216 185 117 237 52 4 28 .310 26 35 4 14 15



McLaughlin (7-9), Schneider (7-7), Buono (6-7), Hoppert (6-7), Jennings (5-6), Hernandez (4-5), Bixby (3-4), Hubbard (3-4), Jesse Jr. (2-2),
Dutton (1-1), Paulson (1-2), Steidl (1-1), Yance (1-1)   



2022 University of Wisconsin Platteville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Sunnquist, Dillon 115 104 11 0 1.000 0 33 5 .868 9 0
22 Zakula, Andrew 15 15 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mullins, Grant 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gillund, Garrett 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hoppert, Brady 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
19 Schneider, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
15 Lieb, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
38 Hubbard, Brady 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
45 Paulson, Conner 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Robinson, Griffin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Buono, Dominic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Katterhagen, Brady 104 94 9 1 .990 1 22 4 .846 6 0
4 Kelso, Jonathan 87 84 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Molitor, Wyatt 215 201 10 4 .981 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Krist, Ross 55 49 4 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 McLaughlin, Mitchell 63 29 31 3 .952 3 7 2 .778 2 0
8 8 17 16 0 1 .941 0 9 0 1.000 4 0
23 Pullara, Austin 16 8 7 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Collins, Jordan 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Dutton, Riley 16 9 6 1 .938 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Espinoza, Ben 31 29 0 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wegner, Jake 25 20 3 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Higa, Slate 73 25 42 6 .918 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Heidorf, Parker 12 4 7 1 .917 0 15 3 .833 0 0
6 McCoy, Zach 86 23 53 10 .884 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hopkins, Hunter 51 11 31 9 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gutschow, Adam 28 9 14 5 .821 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Greco, Michael 5 1 3 1 .800 0 8 2 .800 0 0
26 Bixby, Isaac 9 3 4 2 .778 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Brickey, Joe 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hernandez, Sam 7 2 3 2 .714 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Jennings, Nate 2 1 0 1 .500 0 5 1 .833 0 0
33 Jesse Jr., Rich 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Steidl, Brody 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Yance, Andres 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Adams, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Armstrong, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Tsouras, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1092 771 262 59 .946 23 142 23 .861 21 0
Opponents 1115 782 284 49 .956 66 34 16 .680 18 0


